Form PTO-1594 RE(J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

•	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	Diagram record the attacked existing I decrease the superior
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Baker & Daniels 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aventor, LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address:Street, N.W., Suite 700 City:State:State:Zip:20005 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? A Yes No	Association General Partnership Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company (Indiana) If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/189,802 76/262,104 76/172,076 76/172,075 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Amie Peele Carter	6 Total number of applications and
Internal Address: Baker & Daniels	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700 Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-0390 02-0390
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
, same on every argum g	

08/29/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

00000081 76189802

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP 75.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0746

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Baker & Daniels ("ASSIGNOR"), a partnership organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204, has adopted, used, and is using, or has a bona fide intent to use, the marks identified in the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"), and has applied for federal registration of the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Aventor, LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Indiana, having its principal place of business at 805 15th Street, N.W., Suite 700, Washington, D.C. 20005, is desirous of acquiring said Marks and all rights in and to the pending trademark applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to ASSIGNEE, effective as of the date hereof, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, the above-identified pending trademark applications and the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this document to be duly executed and delivered on this 13 day of August, 2002.

BAKER & DANIELS

By	151c. We
	Brian K. Burke, Partner

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF MARION)

On this 13 day of August, 2002 before me appeared Brian K. Burke, Partner in the law firm of Baker & Daniels, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the free act and deed of Baker & Daniels.

Witness my hand and Notarial Seal.

Debbu F. Works

My commission expires: $\sqrt{2-3-06}$

My county of residence: Johnson

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0747

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
AVENTOR	76/189,802	January 4, 2001
AVENTOR (Stylized)	76/262,104	May 24, 2001
PAYWEB	76/172,076	November 28, 2000
REGWEB	76/172,075	November 28, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 08/15/2002